#### 900223011 05/14/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great American Insurance Company		10/05/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SES Insurance Brokerage Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1120 W La Veta Avenue, Suite 800	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112267	TIMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-955-4737 Email: kobzip@ses-ins.com

Correspondent Name: SES Insurance Brokerage Services, Inc. Address Line 1: 1120 W La Veta Avenue, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92868

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. White
Signature:	/janet m white/

**REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0466** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900223011

Date:	05/14/2012
Total Attachments: 6	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page5.tif	
source=12.0505 TIMS Trademark Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0467

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Great American Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 580 Walnut Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, and is the exclusive owner of all right title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS SES Insurance Brokerage Services, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1120 W. La Veta Ave., Suite 800, Orange, CA 92868 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective October 5, 2005, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS "AS IS" AND THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IN LAW OR IN FACT, WITH RESPECT TO THE TRADEMARKS.

Assignor shall not have any liabilities or responsibilities whatsoever with respect to the Trademarks.

Stephen C. Beraha

Assistant Vice President, Assistant Secretary and Assistant General Counsel

State of Ohio

SS:

County of Hamilton

On this 24 day of March, 2009, before me appeared Stephen C. Beraha, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it nunc pro tunc as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

(Signature of Notary Public)

BARBARA A. GROSSER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 22, 2013

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Status	Registration No.
EUNIVERSAL SOURCING	Registered	2,707,612
MAGIC OF TOMORROW TODAY	Registered	2,798,288
TIMS	Registered	3,112,267

2858247.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 05/14/2012**